EVENT 25 Girls Open 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Abigail SAUNDERS
2. Evie SMITH

3. Alexandra JOHNSON

4. Sophie WILLIAMSON

DoB

01/08/07
05/10/07
28/12/07

12/10/07

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Ava KELLY

2. Sophia HIPPLE

3. Natasha GOODYEAR
4. Jamie JOHNSON
5. Alyze GENTLES

6. Zoe EVERETT

7. Shahana FRANCIS
8. Eivissa LLOYD

9. Eve WIDLEY
10.1sabella RICHARDS

11.Alex HOPE

DoB

02/01/06
16/01/06
07/11/05
21/11/06
23/01/07
16/04/06
13/06/06
14/03/06
12/01/06
29/05/06

27/01/06

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

DoB

1. Isobella ADAMS-HOWARD 10/09/03

2. Lydia MITCHELL
3. Isabel TYLER

4. Melissa KHIZZAH

10/09/03
21/07/03

05/05/04

Bexley Short Course June Open 2017

Session - 4

Club Time
Sevenoaks SC 3:23.86-
Maidstone SC 3:36.00
Beckenham SC 3:46.83
Beckenham SC 4:09.94
Club Time
Croydon Amphibians SC  3:04.55
Southwark Aquatics SC 3:22.45
Bromley SC 3:23.80
Beckenham SC 3:24.22
Croydon Amphibians SC  3:38.49
Bexley SC 3:40.94
Greenwich Royals SC 3:41.76
Croydon SC 3:51.27
Croydon Amphibians SC ~ 3:51.34
Bexley SC 3:55.31
Greenwich Royals SC 3:56.68
Club Time
Beckenham SC 2:53.45
Beckenham SC 2:56.38
Sevenoaks SC 2:58.85
Greenwich Royals SC 3:00.37

50

1:38.33

55.09

58.67

50

43.98

45.34

46.65

47.63

52.83

50.47

51.14

51.66

55.37

55.05

53.81

50

40.45

41.09

40.61

40.57

100

2:31.61

1:52.95

2:02.88

100

1:30.69

1:36.78

1:38.85

1:40.01

1:49.57

1:46.31

1:48.58

1:51.50

1:55.54

1:56.07

100

1:25.35

1:26.29

1:27.05

1:26.14

150

2:53.22

3:07.52

150

2:19.41

2:30.12

2:31.77

2:46.25

2:42.68

2:46.18

2:52.82

2:54.91

2:56.39

2:56.83

150

2:10.47

2:11.52

2:13.87

2:13.96



8.

9

Emily DAVIS

Elizabeth MCKEOWN

Megan FERGUSON-SMITH

Abigail MADDAFORD

Annabel WILSON

10.Sophia LORKE

11.Ellis KOTTAS

12.Ruby RAYNER

13.Poppy PHILLIPS

14.Freya DEMETRIOU-FOX

15.Jessica HERBERT

16.Amelia FRISBY

17.Louise COQUILLAUD

18.0lwen EVANS

Lily LENIHAN

15/05/04
17/12/04
16/10/04
29/12/04
19/05/04
01/09/04
22/08/03
30/01/05
17/05/04
18/02/05
09/02/04
06/10/04
18/04/05
24/08/04

22/10/04

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1.

Beth WILLIAMS

Kameliya STOIMENOVA

. Scarlett CALLAGHAN

Lucia GRANT

. Grace LANGLEY

Jessie KULLMAN
Holly HOBBS

Lauren FRASER

DoB

24/01/02
29/01/03
17/02/02
01/04/03
07/07/01
04/12/02
06/04/02

22/05/03

Bexley SC

RTW Monson SC
Southwark Aquatics SC
Maidstone SC
Beckenham SC
Croydon SC

Bromley SC
Beckenham SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Southwark Aquatics SC
Orpington Ojays
Orpington Ojays
White Oak SC

Bexley SC

Sutton & Cheam SC

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Newham & UEL

Bexley SC

Bexley SC

Bexley SC

Southwark Aquatics SC
RTW Monson SC

Bromley SC

3:01.05

3:05.87

3:08.26

3:08.83

3:09.33

3:09.50

3:09.81

3:12.67

3:14.79

3:15.05

3:15.70

3:21.40

3:29.83

3:30.12

DNF

Time

2:42.10

2:43.92

2:49.51

2:50.65

3:03.26

3:03.29

3:03.70

3:05.89

39.87

43.32

43.89

43.66

44.53

43.59

44.88

45.09

45.44

44.69

46.35

50

35.66

38.04

38.59

38.77

42.16

42.28

42.91

42.22

1:27.01

1:31.21

1:14.73

1:31.34

1:31.78

1:31.47

1:35.35

1:34.96

1:35.86

1:36.67

1:40.55

100

1:16.11

1:19.38

1:22.00

1:22.19

1:29.64

1:29.51

1:29.69

1:30.72

2:14.06

2:19.31

2:21.10

2:22.25

2:21.64

2:20.81

2:25.44

2:25.15

2:28.18

2:27.28

2:29.21

2:36.31

150

1:57.99

2:01.45

2:06.17

2:07.06

2:18.12

2:16.73

2:18.19

2:19.82



9. Honor WOODS

28/05/02

10.Amie HAWKINS 14/11/02
11.Lucy REEVES 10/11/01
Beth HAWKINS 09/08/01

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Pl Name DoB
1. Jessica FRANKLAND 02/05/97

2. Rose PEPPERDAY 30/01/01

EVENT 26 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Fletcher DOUGLAS 17/08/07
2. Tarelle LANIYAN 21/07/07
3. Romao CONDE 12/08/07
4. Sami BENIDIR 15/07/07
5. Qaiyan THOMPSON 24/10/07

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. William REEVES 13/07/05
2. Nico LANE 03/11/05
3. Kevin CAO 16/01/07
4. Micaiah NAPA 25/04/07

Alexander MIDDLETON  14/02/07

Bexley SC
Bexley SC
RTW Monson SC

Bexley SC

Club
Beckenham SC

Haringey Aquatics

Club

Sutton & Cheam SC
Newham & UEL
Newham & UEL
Newham & UEL

Newham & UEL

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Croydon Amphibians SC
Bexley SC

Newham & UEL

Beckenham SC

3:07.05

3:12.02

3:12.40

DQT 1L

Time

2:40.65

3:05.71

Time

3:35.77

3:41.25

3:44.91

3:56.91

4:05.55

Time

2:54.54

3:20.29

3:23.46

3:51.14

DQ SA 6L

41.26

43.31

50

37.85

43.43

50

48.87

49.47

52.94

55.66

50

40.93

46.12

47.73

53.03

1:28.73

1:32.75

1:34.26

100

1:18.78

1:31.59

100

1:44.33

1:46.74

1:56.53

2:00.73

100

1:25.38

1:36.06

1:39.87

1:53.17

2:17.39

2:22.16

2:23.15

150

1:59.43

2:19.68

150

2:40.60

2:45.74

2:48.92

3:03.59

3:04.49

150

2:11.08

2:29.34

2:33.57

2:54.31



12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

P

1.

8.

9

| Name

Max GREEN

Mihnea TOTU

Callum WOOLFENDEN

Arun OELKERS

. Jake AULT

Joshua HARDY

Noah SAUNDERS

Aidan BRENNAN

. Sam DEAN

10.Thiago GENTLES

1

1.Coby STOREY

DoB

13/01/04
20/05/04
06/02/05
16/02/05
19/08/03
30/04/04
29/09/04
25/12/04
04/08/04
02/03/05

26/04/05

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

p

1.

| Name

James DICK

Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV
Bradley KHIZZAH
Callum BARONTI

Marcus MCSPADDEN

DoB

02/05/02
14/05/02
16/03/02
01/04/03

08/05/03

Club

Haringey Aquatics
Newham & UEL

Bexley SC

Croydon Amphibians SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon SC

Orpington Ojays
Croydon Amphibians SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC

Bexley SC

Club

Maidstone SC
Newham & UEL
Greenwich Royals SC
Orpington Ojays

Beckenham SC

Time

2:44.57

2:51.11

2:59.08

3:03.03

3:06.61

3:11.83

3:12.25

3:15.16

3:16.06

3:22.43

3:22.60

Time

2:45.34

2:46.53

2:56.92

2:58.85

3:05.98

50

38.15

39.42

41.79

43.40

42.00

43.12

44.77

45.17

45.47

47.26

46.92

50

38.07

39.67

40.46

42.30

100

1:20.89

1:23.36

1:28.25

1:30.10

1:29.51

1:32.01

1:36.62

1:36.30

1:39.43

1:39.18

100

1:20.58

1:20.54

1:25.01

1:25.52

150

2:04.74

2:08.67

2:14.90

2:17.48

2:18.97

2:22.26

2:23.73

2:26.26

2:26.37

2:32.24

2:32.66

150

2:03.10

2:04.59

2:11.50

2:12.38

2:19.06



EVENT 27 Girls Open 100m Butterfly

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1.

Maegan MUIJER
Katarzyna TITTERTON
Lola BURNS

Amelia MIDDLETON
Lilly-Marie DERRY
Natasha GOODYEAR
Francesca MIDDLETON

Millie ARMSTRONG

DoB

04/10/05
04/02/06
24/03/06
10/08/05
21/06/06
07/11/05
14/02/07

11/02/06

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1.

9.

Halle BROUGHTON
Lola PROCTOR
Emily WATTS

Melissa KHIZZAH

. Jasmine PILCHER

Caitlin EBBAGE

Shannon MENTEATH

Grace HOBBS

Maddison MITCHELL

10.Nina BURDON

11.Freya DEMETRIOU-FOX

12.Freya KEMP

13.Blythe JOLLEY-ELLIS

Scarlett ORCHARD

DoB

20/08/04
14/09/04
20/04/04
05/05/04
22/02/05
14/06/05
18/05/04
31/10/03
18/02/05
19/12/04
18/02/05
07/04/05
31/08/04

02/07/03

Club

Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Bexley SC

Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC

Bromley SC

Beckenham SC

Sevenoaks SC

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Thanet Swim Club
Tonbridge SC
Bromley SC

RTW Monson SC
Beckenham SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Southwark Aquatics SC
Thanet Swim Club
Orpington Ojays

Bexley SC

Time

1:17.34

1:21.47

1:25.69

1:26.31

1:29.53

1:30.82

1:43.85

DNC

Time

1:09.68

1:11.58

1:12.56

1:16.39

1:16.87

1:18.43

1:18.69

1:20.32

1:22.27

1:23.66

1:25.44

1:26.15

1:27.31

DNC

50

35.68

39.33

40.70

1:26.34

40.24

41.65

49.72

50

32.59

34.15

34.11

35.56

35.49

36.55

35.84

37.10

37.66

38.98

1:25.59

39.32

43.42



14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02
2. Nicole PALMER-JONES 31/03/03
3. Lily JEWELL 28/12/02
4. Nubia ADJEI 31/01/03
5. Siobhan CHOU 07/03/02
6. LilliCUTAJAR 24/04/02
7. Molly EASTER 21/11/02
8. Esther GRAY 06/02/02
9. Alethea WEST 31/08/02
10.Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Ruby WATERS 11/06/00
2. Zoe LUHMANN 02/10/99
3. Rose PEPPERDAY 30/01/01

EVENT 28 Boys Open 100m Butterfly
09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Pl Name DoB

1. Tom HAWKINS 11/07/07

Club

Bexley SC

Thanet Swim Club
Thanet Swim Club
Sutton & Cheam SC
Bromley SC

Orpington Ojays
Southwark Aquatics SC
Maidstone SC

Bexley SC

Beckenham SC

Club
Beckenham SC
Bexley SC

Haringey Aquatics

Club

Bexley SC

Time

1:10.56

1:10.89

1:11.70

1:13.97

1:15.67

1:16.71

1:17.71

1:18.66

1:19.22

1:21.75

Time

1:07.56

1:13.44

1:15.02

Time

1:23.09

50

33.13

33.40

34.05

33.77

34.01

35.76

36.19

36.71

36.16

38.19

50

31.07

34.64

35.39

50

39.24



10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Laurence WILSON

2. Steven SALAZAR

3. Lucas FRIDAY

4, Kevin CAO

DoB

04/03/06
27/09/06
13/07/06

16/01/07

5. Juan CORREA-COLORADO 25/10/06

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

DoB

1. Brandon-Niles VENCATAC 29/09/03

2. Donatas DRAGASIUS
3. Edward SELLAR
4. Arun OELKERS

5. Filip MALOV

6. Jaedon LYNCH

7. Finn WOOTTEN
8. Jamaal FRANCIS
9. Joss HAMER
10.Robert BEJENARU
11.0liver DALTON
12.Noah SAUNDERS

13.Kaci BAVERSTOCK

02/07/04
08/04/04
16/02/05
03/05/05
27/04/05
15/06/04
09/08/03
29/07/03
15/03/04
08/12/04
29/09/04

13/05/04

Club
Beckenham SC
Newham & UEL
Beckenham SC
Bexley SC

Newham & UEL

Club
Croydon SC
Newham & UEL

Bromley SC

Croydon Amphibians SC

Sutton & Cheam SC

Sevenoaks SC

Bexley SC

Greenwich Royals SC

RTW Monson SC
Newham & UEL
Beckenham SC

Orpington Ojays

Orpington Ojays

Time

1:24.12

1:25.26

1:26.31

1:27.97

1:29.58

Time

1:10.56

1:11.34

1:13.43

1:13.62

1:14.61

1:15.70

1:16.66

1:17.87

1:18.16

1:19.08

1:20.93

1:22.05

1:28.59

50

38.43

40.40

39.75

39.45

39.79

50

33.97

34.64

33.99

3551

35.02

35.48

1:16.88

35.18

35.78

36.60

37.32

38.11

41.01



14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1.

8.

9.

Shakil GIORDANI

. Timothy LEBERL

Alex VONCKX

James DICK

Liam BITTON

Edward WALLACE

. Jack WILD

Matthew HARDING

Joseph JEFFERY

DoB

10/07/02
12/02/02
24/08/02
02/05/02
04/06/03
10/05/02
14/11/02
30/07/01

02/05/03

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1.

Luke GUNNING

. Victor DEL RIO FOCES

Kieran RUTTER
Benjamin STROVER

Alex ISIDORO

DoB

03/09/97
19/03/00
25/01/01
29/07/00

19/07/98

Club

Haringey Aquatics
Beckenham SC
Haringey Aquatics
Maidstone SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Sevenoaks SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC

Bexley SC

Club

Beckenham SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Orpington Ojays

Beckenham SC

Time

1:02.91

1:05.03

1:06.10

1:07.59

1:08.65

1:10.94

1:11.01

1:12.40

1:14.40

Time

56.17

1:03.08

1:03.65

1:04.83

DNC

50

29.77

30.60

30.91

30.85

32.14

32.71

34.30

32.36

34,51

50

26.77

29.95

29.61

30.44



EVENT 29 Girls Open 50m Freestyle

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB Club Time

1. Abigail SAUNDERS 01/08/07  Sevenoaks SC 34.62
2. Evie SMITH 05/10/07  Maidstone SC 36.01
3. Matilda PURNELL 15/03/08 Croydon Amphibians SC 36.84
4. Alexandra JOHNSON 28/12/07 Beckenham SC 38.41
5. Isabelle TRAYNIER 28/02/08 Beckenham SC 38.65
6. lona KASAPIDIS 07/09/07  White Oak SC 39.32
7. Millie BROWN 15/08/07  Croydon SC 39.41
8. Gabriela GHEDU-MOLINAR10/06/08  Sutton & Cheam SC 39.69
9. Zhegia ESPINO 02/07/07 Croydon Amphibians SC 39.73
10.Isabella MORSE 21/11/07 Bexley SC 39.78
11.Jullianne SOLLANO 23/08/07  Croydon Amphibians SC 39.96
12.Jessica EVERETT 16/06/08 Bexley SC 39.97
13.Sophie WILLIAMSON 12/10/07 Beckenham SC 40.44
14.Nell BRUIN 29/11/07 Beckenham SC 40.60
15.Natasha EDWARDS 04/09/07  White Oak SC 41.78
16.Megan BELLO-MENDOZA 12/09/07 Bromley SC 42.00
17.Amelia BOWEN 17/08/07  Orpington Ojays 42.66

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB Club Time

1. Maegan MUJER 04/10/05 Sutton & Cheam SC 31.22
2. Lilly-Marie DERRY 21/06/06 Beckenham SC 31.69
3. Jessica HARMER 14/03/07 Sevenoaks SC 31.81
4. Madeleine SULLIVAN 08/12/05 Bexley SC 31.99

5. Sophia O'NEILL 21/04/06  Orpington Ojays 32.06



6. Libby MARMOLEJO 20/05/06 Newham & UEL 33.09
7. Natasha GOODYEAR 07/11/05 Bromley SC 33.13
8. Ella HARDY 21/07/05  Croydon SC 33.27
8. Amelia MIDDLETON 10/08/05 Beckenham SC 33.27
10.Rebecca KEARNEY 03/01/06  Orpington Ojays 33.54
11.Jamie JOHNSON 21/11/06  Beckenham SC 33.91
12.Shahana FRANCIS 13/06/06  Greenwich Royals SC 33.94
13.Hannah STROVER 18/09/05  Orpington Ojays 34.34
14.Jazlyn YEE 20/08/05 Maidstone SC 34.78
15.Maya MALHOTRA 28/01/06  Croydon Amphibians SC 34.90
16.Annabella COTTRELL 17/01/06  Greenwich Royals SC 35.05
17.Ella MILBANK 15/11/05 White Oak SC 35.56
18.Naledi SEEMA ROCA 29/12/06  Beckenham SC 35.75
19.Jyosna RAI 24/05/06 Maidstone SC 35.82
20.Alyze GENTLES 23/01/07 Croydon Amphibians SC 35.87
21.Eve WIDLEY 12/01/06  Croydon Amphibians SC 36.13
22.Annie SANDERS 23/06/07  Greenwich Royals SC 36.52
23.Lola BURNS 24/03/06  Bexley SC 36.55
24.Emily SERAFINI 31/05/07 Orpington Ojays 37.09
25.Jessica BRAND 24/08/06 Bexley SC 37.13
26.Arrabella GREATWOOD  25/01/07 Sutton & Cheam SC 37.15
27.Sophia HIPPLE 16/01/06  Southwark Aquatics SC 37.16
28.Ariana LAM 31/10/06  Southwark Aquatics SC 37.47
29.Alex HOPE 27/01/06  Greenwich Royals SC 37.69

30.Francesca MIDDLETON 14/02/07 Beckenham SC 37.72



31.Evie HAMER

22/02/06

32.1sabella RICHARDS 29/05/06
33.Eivissa LLOYD 14/03/06
34.Phoebe COUZENS 07/01/06

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Halle BROUGHTON 20/08/04
2. Lola PROCTOR 14/09/04
3. Elizabeth FOLLIS 16/04/04
4. Isabel HILLSDON 24/09/03
5. Emily DAVIS 15/05/04
6. Lydia MITCHELL 10/09/03
7. Annabel WILSON 19/05/04
8. Emily WATTS 20/04/04
9. Megan MORLAND 25/08/04
10.0livia HUMPHRIES 24/05/05
11.Chloe JENKINS 26/06/04

12.1sobella ADAMS-HOWARD 10/09/03

13.Jasmine WALLACE 10/10/03
14.Melissa KHIZZAH 05/05/04
15.Grace HOBBS 31/10/03
16.Jasmine PILCHER 22/02/05
16.Poppy PHILLIPS 17/05/04
18.Tiya GOKANI 24/08/04
19.Daisy ALLISTONE 28/10/04
20.Dina BENIDIR 08/02/05
21.Beth SUMNER 18/03/04

RTW Monson SC
Bexley SC
Croydon SC

Bexley SC

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Sutton & Cheam SC
Bromley SC

RTW Monson SC
Bexley SC
Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Beckenham SC
Sevenoaks SC
Greenwich Royals SC
RTW Monson SC
Thanet Swim Club
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Maidstone SC
Newham & UEL

Bexley SC

38.03

38.60

38.91

41.69

Time

28.96

29.55

30.06

30.19

30.38

30.40

30.69

30.78

30.90

31.03

31.06

31.25

31.28

3141

31.57

31.68

31.68

31.77

31.93

32.06

32.09



22.Amy BROWN

23.Poppy BARNHURST
24.Georgia PIPER
25.Stephanie PANTELI
26.Shannon MENTEATH
27.Lily LENIHAN
28.Blythe JOLLEY-ELLIS
29.Matilda BARRETT
30.Amelia BRIAN
31.Ellis KOTTAS
32.Connie HARMER
33.Elizabeth MCKEOWN
34.Hannah RAYNER
35.Hannah MILLS
36.Nina BURDON
37.Abigail MADDAFORD
38.Sophia LORKE
39.Maya SALASEVICIUTE
40.Ruby RAYNER
41.Louise COQUILLAUD
42.0lwen EVANS
43.Radha GOLLAPUDY
44.Maddison MITCHELL

45.Evina KASAPIDIS

03/03/04
18/02/05
08/04/05
16/09/04
18/05/04
22/10/04
31/08/04
20/04/04
07/01/05
22/08/03
07/01/05
17/12/04
27/03/05
28/04/05
19/12/04
29/12/04
01/09/04
31/12/04
30/01/05
18/04/05
24/08/04
25/11/03
18/02/05

16/05/05

Croydon Amphibians SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon SC

Thanet Swim Club
Bromley SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Orpington Ojays
Orpington Ojays
Bexley SC

Bromley SC

Croydon SC

RTW Monson SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Bexley SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Maidstone SC
Croydon SC

Bexley SC
Beckenham SC
White Oak SC

Bexley SC

Orpington Ojays
Beckenham SC

White Oak SC

32.22

32.38

32.72

32.81

32.87

32.89

32.97

33.03

33.16

33.25

33.74

33.78

33.94

34.16

34.25

34.27

3441

34.75

34.97

35.09

35.35

35.72

35.76

37.21



14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB Club Time

1. Tiegan CHILD 20/03/02 Beckenham SC 28.09
2. Nubia ADIJEI 31/01/03  Sutton & Cheam SC 28.28
3. Zara FARROW 12/10/01  Maidstone SC 29.19
4. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Bexley SC 29.52
5. Siobhan CHOU 07/03/02 Bromley SC 29.69
6. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley SC 29.72
7. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley SC 29.98
8. Kameliya STOIMENOVA  29/01/03 Newham & UEL 30.00
9. Beth HAWKINS 09/08/01  Bexley SC 30.03
10.Lucy REEVES 10/11/01 RTW Monson SC 30.11
11.Amie HAWKINS 14/11/02 Bexley SC 30.22
12.Mia CRUICKSHANK 08/07/01 Bexley SC 30.46
13.Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02  Orpington Ojays 30.47
14.Honor WOODS 28/05/02  Bexley SC 30.58
15.Nicole PALMER-JONES 31/03/03 Thanet Swim Club 30.72
16.Holly HOBBS 06/04/02 RTW Monson SC 30.90
17.Lucia GRANT 01/04/03 Bexley SC 31.00
18.Mae CHANDLER 27/05/02  Beckenham SC 31.06
19.Lilli CUTAJAR 24/04/02  Orpington Ojays 31.12
20.Maya GERRETSEN 27/05/03 RTW Monson SC 31.25
21.Jessie KULLMAN 04/12/02  Southwark Aquatics SC 31.27
22.Esther GRAY 06/02/02  Maidstone SC 31.47

23.Molly EASTER 21/11/02  Southwark Aquatics SC 31.69



24.Lauren FRASER

22/05/03

25.Ellie BAXTER 25/11/01
26.Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02
27.Alexandria WRIGHT 13/02/03
28.Grace LANGLEY 07/07/01

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Katie LATHAM 06/01/97
2. Eva GLIOZERYTE 31/03/97
3. Anna POWER 10/01/01

EVENT 30 Boys Open 50m Freestyle

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Tom HAWKINS 11/07/07
2. Tarelle LANIYAN 21/07/07
3. Romao CONDE 12/08/07
4. Fletcher DOUGLAS 17/08/07
5. Sami BENIDIR 15/07/07
6. Aidan ORPIN 22/05/08
7. Qaiyan THOMPSON 24/10/07
8. Mathew MILLBANK 24/01/08
9. Thomas HERBERT 19/07/07
10.David SZILAGYI 10/05/08

Bromley SC
Bexley SC
Beckenham SC
Bexley SC

Bexley SC

Club
Thanet Swim Club

Newham & UEL

Croydon Amphibians SC

Club

Bexley SC

Newham & UEL
Newham & UEL
Sutton & Cheam SC
Newham & UEL
Sutton & Cheam SC
Newham & UEL
White Oak SC
Orpington Ojays

Bexley SC

31.88

32.21

32.53

32.75

33.06

Time

26.15

26.64

30.98

Cat

Time

32.81

34.65

36.69

37.15

37.91

38.35

39.72

41.90

42.19

44.16



10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Samuel LANDER

2. Kevin CAO

3. Nico LANE

4. Laurence WILSON
5. Lucas FRIDAY

6. Finlay MAXWELL

7. Baylan BLANKS

8. Juan CORREA-COLORADO

9. Noah FINDELL
10.Steven SALAZAR
11.Thomas BARRETT
12.William BURBIDGE
13.Bryan DINEV
14.Anatole KACAR
15.Marvin MANANSALA
16.Tom HARMER
17.Adam ZOUALI
18.Maximilian LORKE
19.Elliot SMALL
20.Ethan KNOWLES
21.Samuel RYAN
22.Harry MCCANDLESS
23.Harry WATERS
24.Alexander MIDDLETON
25.Micaiah NAPA

Zachary WHYBROW

DoB

18/08/06
16/01/07
03/11/05
04/03/06
13/07/06
19/04/06
28/03/07
25/10/06
27/10/06
27/09/06
30/04/07
26/03/06
24/12/06
14/10/06
12/09/06
29/09/06
22/09/06
08/10/06
21/04/06
11/10/06
02/06/06
28/09/06
22/11/06
14/02/07
25/04/07

19/12/05

Club

Bromley SC

Bexley SC

Croydon Amphibians SC
Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Newham & UEL
Croydon Amphibians SC
Newham & UEL
Orpington Ojays

Sutton & Cheam SC
Bexley SC

Beckenham SC
Newham & UEL
Croydon SC

Bexley SC

Croydon SC

Bexley SC

Croydon Amphibians SC
Orpington Ojays
Bromley SC

Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC
Newham & UEL

Maidstone SC

Cat

Time

31.41

32.65

32.90

33.06

33.29

33.52

34.03

34.22

34.47

35.53

35.97

36.34

36.39

36.62

36.68

36.97

37.15

37.22

37.47

37.66

37.70

38.11

38.22

39.27

40.09

DNC



12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Max GREEN

2. Mihnea TOTU
3. Edward SELLAR
4. Oliver CROWLEY

5. Filip MALOV

6. Brandon-Niles VENCATAC

7. Pablo SEEMA ROCA

8. Jamaal FRANCIS

9. Joshua SOLLY

10.Jaedon LYNCH

11.Aarav GANGULI

11.Ronan BRENNAN

13.1lia ZYP

14.David LANGLEY

15.Matthew NEEP

16.Arun OELKERS

17.Valentin HRISTOV

18.Edward GRAY

19.Noah ENTICKNAP

20.Joss HAMER

21.0liver DALTON

22.Kaci BAVERSTOCK

23.Steve TOTEV

24.Nevan CHOU

25.Jamie TUNSLEY

26.Noah SAUNDERS

DoB

13/01/04
20/05/04
08/04/04
17/12/03
03/05/05
29/09/03
31/10/03
09/08/03
02/02/04
27/04/05
18/12/04
27/06/03
29/06/04
25/04/05
07/07/03
16/02/05
22/12/03
27/09/03
12/03/05
29/07/03
08/12/04
13/05/04
11/09/03
20/04/05
05/06/04

29/09/04

Club

Haringey Aquatics
Newham & UEL
Bromley SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon SC
Beckenham SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Bexley SC

Sevenoaks SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Bexley SC

White Oak SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Croydon SC
Maidstone SC

White Oak SC

RTW Monson SC
Beckenham SC
Orpington Ojays
Croydon SC

Bromley SC

Bexley SC

Orpington Ojays

Cat

Time

26.82

28.08

28.50

28.53

28.78

28.86

28.97

29.17

29.19

29.62

29.84

29.84

29.88

29.90

30.56

30.82

30.97

31.01

31.22

31.32

31.37

31.93

32.37

32.63

32.75

32.80



27.Adam CHRUSCINSKI 24/12/03

28.Alex UNG 10/01/05
29.Sam DEAN 04/08/04
30.Thiago GENTLES 02/03/05
31.Dillon JAYASINGHE 16/10/04
32.0liver MORSE 02/06/04
33.George BASTER 04/02/05

Joshua HARDY 30/04/04

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Shakil GIORDANI 10/07/02
2. Thomas DUNI 16/11/01
3. Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV 14/05/02
4. Luca BARRETTA 25/03/03
5. Nam NGUYEN 18/12/01
6. Edward WALLACE 10/05/02
7. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01
8. Daniel BRIGHTON 27/12/02
9. Bradley KHIZZAH 16/03/02
10.Joseph JEFFERY 02/05/03
11.Callum BARONTI 01/04/03
12.Alfred WATERS 05/08/02
13.Liam BITTON 04/06/03
14.Justin STROVER 22/05/03
15.Joshua SANDS 31/12/02
16.Marcus MCSPADDEN 08/05/03

Ethan SANTOS 22/03/03

Maidstone SC 32.90
Beckenham SC 33.18
Sutton & Cheam SC 33.91
Croydon Amphibians SC 34.40
Bexley SC 34.56
Bexley SC 34.95
Maidstone SC 35.68
Croydon SC DNC

Club Cat Time

Haringey Aquatics 26.09
Bexley SC 27.40
Newham & UEL 27.60
Croydon Amphibians SC 27.80
Orpington Ojays 27.84
Sevenoaks SC 27.88
Greenwich Royals SC 28.24
Bexley SC 28.37
Greenwich Royals SC 28.41
Bexley SC 28.60
Orpington Ojays 28.72
Beckenham SC 29.35
Sutton & Cheam SC 29.67
Orpington Ojays 29.87
Greenwich Royals SC 29.88
Beckenham SC 29.90
Newham & UEL DNC



16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Joshua LEWIS

2. Benjamin STROVER
3. Kieran RUTTER

4. Oludaisi ADEFISAN

DoB

25/04/00
29/07/00
25/01/01

02/06/00

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Orpington Ojays
Sutton & Cheam SC

Beckenham SC

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Pl Name

1. Oludaisi ADEFISAN

DoB

02/06/00

EVENT 31 Girls Open 100m IM

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Isabelle TRAYNIER
2. Sophie WILLIAMSON
3. lona KASAPIDIS

Nell BRUIN

DoB

28/02/08
12/10/07
07/09/07

29/11/07

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Katarzyna TITTERTON
2. Maegan MUJER

3. Ava KELLY

4. Jessica HARMER

5. Lilly-Marie DERRY

6. Amelia MIDDLETON
7. Sophia O'NEILL

8. Ella HARDY

o

Libby MARMOLEJO

10.Sophia HIPPLE

DoB

04/02/06
04/10/05
02/01/06
14/03/07
21/06/06
10/08/05
21/04/06
21/07/05
20/05/06

16/01/06

Club

Beckenham SC

Club
Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC
White Oak SC

Beckenham SC

Club

Croydon Amphibians SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Sevenoaks SC
Beckenham SC
Beckenham SC
Orpington Ojays
Croydon SC

Newham & UEL

Southwark Aquatics SC

Cat

Cat

Time

24.78

25.84

26.67

28.94

Time

28.94

Time

1:39.12

1:43.13

1:46.73

DNC

Time

1:17.96

1:18.03

1:18.10

1:20.50

1:21.32

1:25.32

1:25.61

1:27.65

1:28.28

1:30.70

BDPoints

597



11.Alyze GENTLES

12.Maya MALHOTRA
13.Naledi SEEMA ROCA
14.Jessica BRAND
15.Emily SERAFINI
Emily SERAFINI

Ella MILBANK

23/01/07
28/01/06
29/12/06
24/08/06
31/05/07
31/05/07

15/11/05

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Halle BROUGHTON
2. Lola PROCTOR

3. Caitlin EBBAGE

4. Jasmine WALLACE
5. Olivia HUMPHRIES
6. Melissa KHIZZAH
7. Megan MORLAND

8. Chloe JENKINS

Yo}

. Lily LENIHAN
10.Amy BROWN
11.Tiya GOKANI

12.Ellis KOTTAS
13.Blythe JOLLEY-ELLIS
14.Maddison MITCHELL

15.Louise COQUILLAUD

16.Ricamarie MANANSALA

17.Evina KASAPIDIS

DoB

20/08/04
14/09/04
14/06/05
10/10/03
24/05/05
05/05/04
25/08/04
26/06/04
22/10/04
03/03/04
24/08/04
22/08/03
31/08/04
18/02/05
18/04/05
21/07/03

16/05/05

Croydon Amphibians SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Beckenham SC

Bexley SC

Orpington Ojays
Orpington Ojays

White Oak SC

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Sutton & Cheam SC
Tonbridge SC
Sevenoaks SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Bromley SC

Orpington Ojays
Beckenham SC

White Oak SC

Newham & UEL

White Oak SC

1:32.10

1:32.44

1:33.95

1:34.43

1:35.54

DNC

DQFI

Time

1:12.81

1:13.58

1:16.00

1:17.95

1:18.21

1:18.88

1:19.15

1:19.80

1:20.14

1:20.31

1:20.66

1:20.70

1:25.61

1:25.78

1:29.34

1:29.62

1:36.03



14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB
1. Eve LUHMANN 17/12/02
2. Lily JEWELL 28/12/02
3. Zara FARROW 12/10/01
4. Mae CHANDLER 27/05/02
5. Alethea WEST 31/08/02
6. Molly EASTER 21/11/02
Amie HAWKINS 14/11/02

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Jessica FRANKLAND 02/05/97
2. Anna POWER 10/01/01
3. Zoe LUHMANN 02/10/99

EVENT 32 Boys Open 100m IM

09 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. Tom HAWKINS 11/07/07
2. Romao CONDE 12/08/07
3. Mathew MILLBANK 24/01/08

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name DoB

1. William REEVES 13/07/05

2. Samuel LANDER 18/08/06

3. Nico LANE 03/11/05

4. Maximilian LORKE 08/10/06
Noah FINDELL 27/10/06

Club

Bexley SC

Thanet Swim Club
Maidstone SC
Beckenham SC

Bexley SC

Southwark Aquatics SC

Bexley SC

Club
Beckenham SC
Croydon Amphibians SC

Bexley SC

Club
Bexley SC
Newham & UEL

White Oak SC

Club

Thanet Swim Club
Bromley SC

Croydon Amphibians SC
Croydon SC

Croydon Amphibians SC

Time

1:12.55

1:12.66

1:16.63

1:16.77

1:16.93

1:22.96

DQFI

Time

1:08.85

1:15.03

1:17.22

Time

1:23.47

1:37.22

1:47.93

Time

1:14.13

1:21.32

1:22.90

1:34.97

DNC



12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Pl Name

1. Max GREEN

2. Filip MALOV

3. Donatas DRAGASIUS
4. llia ZYP

5. Oliver CROWLEY

6. Finn WOOTTEN

7. Pablo SEEMA ROCA
8. Ronan BRENNAN

9. Arun OELKERS
10.David LANGLEY
11.Callum WOOLFENDEN
12.Matthew NEEP
13.Aarav GANGULI
14.Edward GRAY
15.Kaci BAVERSTOCK
16.Aidan BRENNAN

Jake AULT

DoB

13/01/04
03/05/05
02/07/04
29/06/04
17/12/03
15/06/04
31/10/03
27/06/03
16/02/05
25/04/05
06/02/05
07/07/03
18/12/04
27/09/03
13/05/04
25/12/04

19/08/03

Club

Haringey Aquatics
Sutton & Cheam SC
Newham & UEL
Greenwich Royals SC
Greenwich Royals SC
Bexley SC

Beckenham SC

Croydon Amphibians SC
Croydon Amphibians SC
Bexley SC

Bexley SC

White Oak SC

Sutton & Cheam SC
Maidstone SC
Orpington Ojays
Croydon Amphibians SC

Sutton & Cheam SC

Time

1:07.78

1:10.61

1:10.75

1:13.79

1:14.30

1:15.57

1:15.78

1:16.07

1:17.54

1:17.64

1:18.05

1:19.07

1:20.03

1:20.22

1:24.29

1:24.47

DQFI



14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

P

1.

5.

6

I Name DoB
Alex VONCKX 24/08/02
Bozhidar ZAPRYANOV 14/05/02
. James DICK 02/05/02
Jack WILD 14/11/02
Bradley KHIZZAH 16/03/02
. Callum BARONTI 01/04/03

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

p

1

| Name DoB

. Victor DEL RIO FOCES 19/03/00

Club

Haringey Aquatics
Newham & UEL
Maidstone SC
Sutton & Cheam SC
Greenwich Royals SC

Orpington Ojays

Club

Greenwich Royals SC

Time

1:05.18

1:07.90

1:08.96

1:10.92

1:11.46

1:12.82

Time

1:02.74



